

THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

CASE NO. SC06-93

DENISE C. SHARON,
Petitioner,

vs.

C. WILLIAM SHARON,
Respondent.

On Appeal from the Second District Court of Appeal
State of Florida

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

MARIE TOMASSI, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 772062
KAREN E. LEWIS, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 501042
TRENAM, KEMKER, SCHARF, BARKIN,
FRYE, O'NEILL & MULLIS,
Professional Association
Bank of America Tower
200 Central Avenue, Suite 2100
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701
Telephone: (727) 820-3952
Facsimile: (727) 820-0835
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

THE OPINION OF THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT 3

 I. The decision below conflicts with an opinion from the First District Court of Appeal regarding whether Family Law Rule of Procedure 12.525 should be retroactively applied. 3

 II. The decision below conflicts with decisions of other district courts of appeal regarding whether the reservation of jurisdiction in a final judgment automatically extends the time to file a motion or excuses such filing..... 4

CONCLUSION..... 6

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 8

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Fisher v. John Carter & Associates, Inc.</u> , 864 So. 2d 493 (Fla. 4th DCA 2004)	2, 4
<u>Molloy v. Flood</u> , 884 So. 2d 256 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004)	4
<u>Nicoletti v. Nicoletti</u> , 902 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	4
<u>Saia Motor Freight Line, Inc. v. Reid</u> , 888 So. 2d 102 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004)	4
<u>Smith v. Smith</u> , 902 So. 2d 859 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005).....	2, 3, 4
 <u>Rules</u>	
Family Law Rule of Procedure 12.525.....	passim
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.525	passim
